Hydraulic Pressure
Controller/Calibrator
High Performance Pressure Generation and Control
to 200 MPa (30 000 psi)…
1.	 Indication of pressure "Ready" (green)
"Not Ready” (red) condition
2.	 Controlled pressure
3.	 Unit of measure

	 Lowest Controllable	 1 MPa (150 psi)(lower in optimum conditions
	 Pressure	  and with PG7302)
ordering information
1.	 Combined linearity, hysteresis and repeatability.
2.	 Predicted one year stability limit (k=2) assuming regular use of AutoZero function. AutoZero
occurs automatically when vented in gauge mode, by comparison with a barometric reference
in absolute mode.  Absolute mode predicted one year stability without use of AutoZ is ± (0.005
% Q-RPT span + 0.005 % of reading).
3.	 Maximum deviation of the Q-RPT indication from the true value of applied pressure including
precision, predicted one year stability, temperature effect and calibration uncertainty,
combined and expanded (k=2) following the ISO "Guide to the Expression of Uncertainty in
Measurement."
4. Maximum deviation of the PPCH controlled pressure from the true value including
measurement uncertainty and dynamic control hold limt.
5.	 % of reading applies to 30 to 100 % of Q-RPT span.  Under 30 % of Q-RPT span, uncertainty
is a constant value obtained by multiplying the % of reading value by 30 % of Q-RPT span.
configuring a PPCH model number...
1.	 Determine maximum controlled pressure required.  Select...
	 • PPCH-200M for 200 MPa (30 000 psi)	 • PPCH-100M for 100 MPa (15 000 psi)
• PPCH-140M for 140 MPa (20 000 psi)	 • PPCH-70M for 70 MPa (10 000 psi)
2.	 Decide whether Q-RPTs will be internal (built-in to PPCH) and/or external
(in remote RPM4).
For a PPCH with no internal Q-RPT (utility sensor only)
PPCH-nnnM